
This report provided free of charge by:

L.J.D. Sales

1573 Barnes St
Lampasas, TX 76550

512-564-0363

History-Based Value Report

$32,900
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents Reported

1-Owner Vehicle

Service History

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/26/25 at
11:36:47 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

15  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

Last owned in Florida

98,222  Last reported odometer reading

2024 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO 2500HD

WORK TRUCK

VIN: 1GC4WLE72RF229099
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
L.J.D. Sales

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/3AJK1wBRoC3vjQTonWO0ur6tUck-8O_7QyyUOMPwqxpyzHsMwx1zYYCadX9w6ZVHGZfyygIhE-I7K63F0QrvIPqdQFa5RrSn_7oB-xcyWwNEXQ6hN35C_rhqsrh1c6d4x7DVLwyfGUUbl4TEbOrG7k99G832DH6cYIJT-s6jZApmI4IxYPvX3-08pFWmIgrBls_wodFnh3fRtCGugKAtX8FcdSgu9ET_LtkTJyc4fEE21TRz-2IwoFxkx-N8Nl7fPfIKFNCTSLi-MUNrcz9ATxGs3_WkcitAB-2H1buaj4fMvybPTjH9kHdSTNTgqcGKA-cbPVBTd0wJUJ7awHxPCDSS3OALhCQPbn901KFOxdasdplXAhEgzVgjVfKGaTAHA9V5bsRs_Mit.cfx


Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 06/11/2025

Tires Tires rotated 03/25/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands Guaranteed

http://my.gm.com/recalls


Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Commercial
Vehicle

72,572 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

02/13/2024 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL
866-370-5793
fermanchevy.com

4.1 / 5.0

1,751 Verified Reviews

24,288
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/29/2024 45 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL

Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 72,572/yr

Last reported odometer reading 98,222

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/_EpBoH7MbdpWclvuPBJDlqlzK7QUatuCqC7YZ6WAPxoPVGN2ULmW9ZuenPNhKnSj98T4deY9QyNngzyi0fmamwkMe_rJeQvGE9i9wngxgBKEC_vr7cx1Nj3M49VuPBattZcgFbrVUDMd3YS99rrdYyOP3XanLOWuPSzrUKR9dnDImn7Ld2UNMGYXOYVWbpa_WrxMmAaDJ1PthrNjWzNqv-09HZklNu8JTopy7I1sA_83MOPYE3v83s9kKC7zRTK-mi_M7VIupFLitZgKMzz-_ynsebBt6kKTuMkFtzbK18FXWYVoA6ZbmT7YT2UnHU1Xhbvo0ZG_E79m5Qz2aiKB7BuHOcZFb7Z9H5IrwG5MXlFr4zkooWZzCCf_23fgD4qW9zIvrD4dsDiluVcgDfM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/x7F58rZSkFIOFLc-Y9MiDXyLtyESqC-bNfqA8TOeL6e641J_h30lpU11MFpPcpILM_N60vKfDqX98_p85D6rXKQlqb5Q5VExMf6N0xtGLYXPQ237rOx6NJvfQ4jcPSZjOZCHQ7flaY-2GU9hN3hPhmXSWYQ3mJzo9K1YIIvWKz5sgUq3X9VkrcBXGyyY2C2jTjaINrhoDZxMNLBOcyMBWHa1siq5ODwp9B-Zye_qJejTejJcoaWoU3byfrDHw-KKtDkTX-yuhW7J-NW44JNvblYhwQVc5DyDCVIPUj60PPqfxVusrLG7UxZlMENrh9RbcL-S4msXjWHBZhEzSbDUISy7hDX1T8A8FxiFqU9_f9NLdav1Umu4v0GslWHpHPtAlQ4BTUQwYPr6WDyu-wg.cfx


866-370-5793
fermanchevy.com

4.1 / 5.0

1,751 Verified Reviews

24,288 Customer
Favorites

02/29/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/15/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/19/2024 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL
866-370-5793
fermanchevy.com

4.1 / 5.0

1,751 Verified Reviews

24,288
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/21/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0154206972

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/29/2024 1,825 Sandy & Bubba's Milton
Chevrolet
Milton, FL
850-626-8000
miltonchevy.com/

4.7 / 5.0

573 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Key(s) (re) programmed

06/19/2024 5,353 Pep Boys
Milton, FL
850-623-4377
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/07/2024 15,554 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



9 Customer Favorites

08/23/2024 21,762 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/02/2024 33,047 Express Oil Change
Gulf Breeze, FL
850-565-9775
https://expressoil.com/st
ores/gulf-breeze/fl/3117/

4.7 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced

10/23/2024 41,619 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-478-0120

4.8 / 5.0

223 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/25/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0154206972

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

01/06/2025 58,887 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/05/2025 65,836 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/12/2025 77,656 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
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4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

03/25/2025 80,658 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

04/12/2025 84,622 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/17/2025 92,613 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/11/2025 97,083 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Pensacola, FL
850-477-0337

4.8 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/27/2025 98,209 Century Buick GMC
Tampa, FL
813-872-7746
tampabuickgmc.com

4.7 / 5.0

987 Verified Reviews

7,379
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake control module replaced
Lane departure module replaced

07/03/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/07/2025 98,222 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/26/25 11:36:47 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 2500HD vehicle (VIN: 1GC4WLE72RF229099), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 12/26/25 at 12:36 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

